



(Fujairah) Individual & Teams 08 – 10 NOV 2024









Dear Friends,

It is with great pleasure that we invite you to participate in the Women's EPEE WORLD CUP, which will be held in Fujairah, UAE 08 – 10 NOV 2024.

Organizers: UAE Fencing Federation.

Address: UAE, Dubai, Abu Hail, Bin Bishr Building 2nd Floor 208.

Telephone: +97142699866

Contact person: Mr. Rami

Mobile: +971501510902

Info & Accommodation: info.wc2024@gmail.com









COMPETITION VENUE

Zayed Sports Complex, location: https://goo.gl/maps/SEzcvnNeag4fQGZV8

ENTRIES

- υ Entries to be received only through the FIE website as per FIE organization rules.
- υ Entry Fees 60 Euros Per Fencer / 400 Euros Per Team.
- υ The entry fee is paid at registration before the start of the competition.

FORMULA

Competition formula will be as per FIE rules

REFEREES

Referees will be designated by the FIE

DOPING CONTROL

A doping control test will be carried out as per FIE medical rules.









SCHEDULE OF THE COMPETITION

Thursday 07 NOV 2024

- 10:00 AM - 20:00 PM Weapon control

Friday 08 NOV 2024 – Individual preliminary Round

- 07:00 AM Opening doors and weapon Control
- 09:00 AM Beginning of round of pools
- followed by preliminary table of 128

Saturday 09 NOV 2024 – individual Final Round

- 07:00 Opening doors and weapon Control
- 09:00 table of 64
- followed by table of 32
- followed by table of 16
- followed by Quarter finals
- 18:00 Semi Finals, final

Sunday 10 NOV 2024 – Team Event

- 07:00 Opening doors and weapon Control
- 08:30 table of 32
- followed by table of 16
- followed by Quarter finals
- followed by Semi finals
- followed by Bronze medal match
- 18:00 final









ACCOMMODATION (4* Hotels)







ROYAL M HOTEL

Distance to venue: 2.7KM / 5 min by bus

Single Room/BB: € 130.00 Double Room/BB: € 150.00

All entry forms (accommodation, transfers) must be submitted and send to the organizer to info.wc2024@gmail.com

no later than deadline **25.10.2024**, Fill the form according to the following link:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1-zOF17TAtODB60WOufpbFu5MIOy25aMC-csL3zqOLD0/edit?usp=sharing









GENERAL RULES:

- υ Meals (Breakfast) will be served in the hotel restaurant
- υ Rate including transportation (Hotel Venue Hotel)
- υ Tourism fee not included
- υ Taxes are included in all above-mentioned rates

CHECK-IN & CHECK-OUT:

- υ Check-in time is at 15.00 hours, Check-out time is at 12.00 hours
- υ Early check-in will be provided upon hotel's availability
- υ Early check-in before 08.00 am, one night will be charged automatically
- υ Check-out from 12:00 18.00, 50% from room night will be charged automatically
- υ Check-out after 18.00, one night will be charged automatically

AMENDMENT:

υ No names changes will be accepted after 25/10/2024 and will be considered as cancelation

CANCELATION RULES (As per hotel's instruction):

υ Cancelation: until 25.10.2024 will be free of charge

υ Cancelation: from 25.10.2024 till 01.11.2024 1 night will be charged as cancelation fees

 υ Cancelation: from 01.11.2024 till arrival date full stay will be charged as a cancelation fee

NO SHOW

 υ In case of no-show full stay will be charged









TRANSPORTATION

- Internal Transportation from Airport to Hotel and vice versa for
- € 130 per person /Per two ways and € 65 per person/per way.
- Internal Transportation from the Official Hotel to venue and vice versa are included in the accommodation fees.
- Send the Transportation form to info.wc2024@gmail.com

VISA

- Kindly check for visa requirements to country of destination before making your ticket reservations. Those who
 need visa assistance and/or visa support, please contact email address no later than deadline <u>Friday</u>, <u>18 OCT 2024</u>
 To obtain a visa participant are requested to send by email: info.wc2024@gmail.com
- A copy of their passports and a passport (6 months' validity) sized photo addition to a modern portrait.
- Visa fee will be only <u>60 EUR per person</u>. It is extremely important that all requests are received by the stated date to ensure that the required visas are obtained on time.
- Any requests received after this date will not be accepted.

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PAYMENT:

- All payments to be received before arrival (transfer via bank account).
- Please make sure that the amount received through the transfer is equivalent to the invoice's total and all commissions and charges are covered from your side.
- Any differences will be settled before the weapon control









BANK DETAILS:

• Account Name: UAE FENCING FEDERATION

Branch: DUBAI- HAMRIYA

Bank Name: EMIRATES NBD

• Account No: 1012268695901

• **IBAN No**: AE890260001012268695901

• **SWIFT CODE**: EBILAEAD

Thank you



